

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES

LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 480

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6
TH

  FEBRUARY,2018


NATIONAL LIVESTOCK MISSION


480.  SHRI CHANDU LAL SAHU

SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL

SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH


    Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the major achievements of National Livestock Mission (NLM) in the country including

Rajasthan;

(b) the total funds released for the said mission in the country including Rajasthan and Jharkhand during the years 2015-16 and 2016-17 along with the total amount incurred under NABARD; and

(c) the number of cattle insured under the Livestock insurance scheme in the country during the said period along with the total amount provided to cattle breeders in the form of claims, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRIMATI  KRISHNA RAJ )


(a)    The major achievements of National Livestock Mission in the country including Rajasthan is

annexed at Annexure I.


(b)   The total funds released under National Livestock Mission in the country including Rajasthan

and Jharkhand during the years 2015-16 and 2016-17 along with the total amount incurred under NABARD is annexed at Annexure II.


(c)    The number of cattles insured alongwith the amount provided to cattle breeder in the form of

claims, under the Component- Livestock Insurance Scheme of National Livestock Mission in the Country including Rajasthan & Jharkhand during the years 2015-16 and 2016-17 is annexed at Annexure III and IV.


******


ANNEXURE-I


MAJOR ACHEVEMENT UNDER NATIONAL LIVESTOCK MISSION


Parameters 2014-17

Rural Backyard beneficiaries assisted (Nos) -


375695

Animals covered under Risk Management (Nos)- 2679918


Personnel trained under training and capacity building

(Nos)

120419


Health cover (Nos) 1092250

Entrepreneurship Development and Employment

Generation (supports the activities related to poultry, small ruminants, pigs and salvaging of male buffalo calves) (Units assisted in Nos)

39008

Power and Hand driven chaff cutter distributed (Nos) 51830


Quantity of fodder seeds supplied (Tons)- 10989


 ANNEXURE-II


FUNDS RELEASED UNDER NATIONAL LIVESTOCK MISSION DURING 2015-16 AND 2016-17

 (RS. IN LAKH)

State/UT 2015-16 2016-17

Andhra Pradesh 0 855.69

Chhattisgarh 1034.63 460.977

Gujarat 0 1195.78

Himachal Pradesh 0 186.992

Jharkhand 0 218

Karnataka 746.49 873

Kerala 0 104.28

Madhya Pradesh 0 1278.955

Maharashtra 500 1387.935

Odisha 519.65 715.92

Punjab 0 343.7

Rajasthan 438.817 872.15

Tamilnadu 486.87 1165

Telengana 0 602.84

Uttar Pradesh 25 3042

Uttarakhand 410.542 185.39

West Bengal 0 1061.36

Arunachal Pradesh 206 184.69

Manipur 55.242 173.898

Meghalaya 87.14 269.22

Mizoram 0 330.943

Nagaland 454.26 465.2393

Sikkim 197.36 155.11

Tripura 0 220.9

A & N Islands 0 4.3

Puducherry 0 24.55

NABARD 4820.00 8495.70

Grand Total 9982.00 24874.519


ANNEXURE-III


NUMBER OF ANIMALS INSURED


State 2015-16 2016-17

Andhra Pradesh 102876 891

Assam 2957 7207

Bihar - 2339

Chhattisgarh 3663 846

Gujarat 21602 24682

Haryana 121895 60544

Himachal Pradesh - 7500

Jammu & Kashmir - 600

Karnataka 540000 61752

Madhya Pradesh 37486 59113

Maharashtra 19211 297860

Meghalaya 2274 -

Rajasthan - 26074

Sikkim 1478 -

Tamil Nadu 32007 202376

Tripura 312 264

Telangana 69236 -

Uttarakhand 30287 24682

Uttar Pradesh 32429 -

West Bengal - 40546

Total 1017713 817276


ANNEXURE-IV


CLAIMS PAID

                                                                                                                                            (RS. IN LAKHS)


2015-16 2016-17

 Andhra Pradesh


0.5

Assam


56.97

Bihar


1.2

Chhattisgarh


0.1

Gujarat 101.82 111.1

Haryana


530.18

Kamataka


196.2873

Madhya Pradesh 272.55 521.905

Maharashtra


2386.9

Rajasthan


26.5

Sikkim 161.39


Tamil Nadu


211.9

Uttarkhand


111.1

West Bengal 102.1463 74.04

Total 637.9063 4228.682

